

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Dated: 08 .09.2023

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

No. DSHJ-ESTT0GAZ/26/2021/9662-64

Copy of Government Order No. 460-JK(APD) of 2023 dated 05.09.2023 issued by the Agriculture Production Department J&K regarding "Suspension of Dr. Khurshid Ahmed Butt, I/C Assistant Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Balnoi" forwarded to the:

- 1. Joint Director (Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2. Dr. Khurshid Ahmed Butt, I/C Assistant Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Balnoi for information and immediate necessary action.
- 3. Sheep Husbandry Officer, Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Balnoi for information. He shall look after the routine work of SBF Balnoi in addition to his own duties till arrangements are made by the Government.

(Dr. Surinter Gupta), Deputy Director (Central), Sheep Husbandry Department,

Jammu.

08.09.23



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department (Animal/Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries) Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu.

Subject:

Suspension of Dr. Khurshid Ahmad Butt, I/C Assistant Director, Government Sheep Breeding Farm, Balnoi, Popuch

Government Order No. 460-JK(APD) of 2023 Dated: 05-09-2023

Pending inquiry into the conduct, Dr. Khurshid Ahmad Butt, I/C Assistant Director, Government Sheep Breeding Farm, Balnoi, Poonch is hereby placed under suspension with immediate effect. During the period of suspension the Officer shall remain attached in the office of Deputy Commissioner, Poonch.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shailendra Kumar), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government

No: ASHF-SHOGAZ/34/2023 (7236980)

Dated: 05-09-2023

Copy to the:-

 Joint Secretary, (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

3. Deputy Commissioner, Poonch.

Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.
 Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.

OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor (I/C Agriculture Production Department).

7. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K for Information of Chief Secretary.

8. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department, for information of the Principal Secretary.

Private Secretary to Secretary, Agriculture Production Department for information of Secretary.

10. I/C Website, for hoisting on official website.

11. Government Order file/stock File.

(Nesir'Bilal Shah)
Under Secretary to the Government

Yul